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10/23/18 Tue 1900 - 2200 3 Introduction to the class - Review Student Handbook and go over expectations. C All
Organization, SOP's NFPA 1500 C 5.1.1 1

10/25/18 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Don & Doff PPE CP TO/SCBA 5.1.2 Ratio
Use SCBA during emergency operations CP TO/SCBA 5.3.1 Ratio

10/27/18 Sat 0800 - 1200 4 Respond on apparatus to an emergency scene C TO/SCBA 5.3.2 Ratio
Force entry into a structure CP TO/SCBA 5.3.4

10/27/18 Sat 1300 - 1700 4 Operate in established work areas at emergency C TO/SCBA 5.3.3 Ratio
Set up ground ladders CP TO/SCBA 5.3.6

10/30/18 Tue 1800 - 2200 4 Conduct a search & rescue in a structure, victim drags and carries CP TO/SCBA 5.3.9 Ratio
Tie a knot appropriate for hoisting tools CP TO/SCBA 5.3.20 Ratio

11/1/18 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Overhaul a fire scene C 5.3.13 1
Turn off building utilities C 5.3.18 1
Conserve property as a member of a team CP TO/SCBA 5.3.14 Ratio

11/3/18 Sat 0900-1200 3 EMS C ORC Ratio

11/3/18 Sat 1300 - 1600 3 EMS C ORC Ratio

11/6/18 Tue 1900 - 2200 3 Connect a fire department pumper to a water supply CP TO/SCBA 5.3.15 Ratio

11/8/18 Thu 1900 - 2200 3 Extinguish incipient Class A, Class B, And Class C fires with an extinguisher CP TO/SCBA 5.3.16 Ratio
Clean, inspect, and return fire hose to service. CP TO 5.5.2

11/10/18 Sat 0800 - 1200 4 Attack an interior structure fire CP TO/SCBA 5.3.10 1
Perform vertical ventilation on a structure C 5.3.12 Ratio

11/10/18 Sat 1300 - 1700 4 Perform horizontal ventilation on a structure, modern fire behavior, flow path CP TO/SCBA 5.3.11 Ratio

12/4/18 Tue 1800 - 2300 5 Initiate the response to a reported emergency CP 5.2.1 Ratio
Receive a business or personal telephone call CP 5.2.2 Ratio
Transmit and receive messages via the fire department radio CP 5.2.3 Ratio
Activate an emergency call for assistance CP 5.2.4 Ratio

12/6/18 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Exit a hazardous area as a team C 5.3.5 1
Attack a passenger vehicle fire C 5.3.7 1

12/8/18 Sat 0800 - 1200 4 Exricate a victim entrapped in a motor vehicle as part of a team CP TO/SCBA 5.4.1 Ratio

12/8/18 Sat 1300 - 1700 4 Exricate a victim entrapped in a motor vehicle as part of a team CP TO/SCBA 5.4.1 Ratio

12/11/18 Tue 1800 - 2200 4 Conserve property as a member of a team CP TO/SCBA 5.3.14 Ratio
Turn off building utilities CP TO 5.3.18 Ratio
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12/13/18 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Connect a fire department pumper to a water supply CP TO/SCBA 5.3.15 Ratio

12/15/18 Sat 0900 - 1200 3 Perform vertical ventilation on a structure CP TO/SCBA 5.3.12 Ratio

12/15/18 Sat 1300 - 1700 4 Perform vertical ventilation on a structure P TO/SCBA 5.3.12 Ratio

12/18/18 Tue 1800 - 2300 5 Illuminate the emergency scene C 5.3.17 1
Combat a ground cover fire operating as a member of a team CP TO/SCBA 5.3.19 Ratio

12/20/18 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Cancer, Life Safety Initiatives C 5.1.1 1
Force entry into a structure C 5.3.4 1

12/22/18 Sat 0900 - 1200 3 Force entry into a structure P TO/SCBA 5.3.4 Ratio
Perform horizontal ventilation on a structure, modern fire behavior, flow path P TO/SCBA 5.3.11 Ratio

12/22/18 Sat 1300 - 1600 3 Perform horizontal ventilation on a structure, modern fire behavior, flow path P TO/SCBA 5.3.11 Ratio

1/3/19 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Exit a hazardous area as a team P TO/SCBA 5.3.5 Ratio

1/5/19 Sat 0800 - 1230 4.5 Don & Doff PPE CP TO/SCBA 5.1.2 Ratio
Use SCBA during emergency operations CP TO/SCBA 5.3.1 Ratio

1/5/19 Sat 1330 - 1800 4.5 Use SCBA during emergency operations CP TO/SCBA 5.3.1 Ratio

1/8/19 Tue 1800 - 2300 5 Tie a knot appropriate for hoisting tools CP Gloves 5.3.20 Ratio

1/10/19 Thu 1800 - 2200 4 Attack an interior structure fire C 5.3.10 1
Clean and check ladders, SCBA, ropes, equipment, and hand tools CP Gloves 5.5.1 Ratio

1/12/19 Sat 0800 - 1200 4 Set up ground ladders CP TO/SCBA 5.3.6 Ratio

1/12/19 Sat 1300 - 1600 3 Set up ground ladders P TO/SCBA 5.3.6 Ratio

1/15/19 Tue 1700 - 2200 5 EVOC Classroom C 5.3.7-5.3.13, 6.1.1-6.1.2, 7.1.1-7.2.3, 8.1.1-8.1.3Ratio

1/17/19 Thu 1700 - 2200 5 EVOC Classroom C 8.2.8, 8.2.10-8.2.12, 8.4.1-8.4.2, 8.5.1-8.5.2, 8.5.4, 9.1.1, 10.1.1-10.1.2, 10.2.1-10.2.3, 10.3, 4.2.1-4.2.2, 4.3.1Ratio

1/19/19 Sat 0900 - 1200 3 EVOC Practical P TO 4.3.1-4.3.7Ratio

1/19/19 Sat 1300 - 1600 3 EVOC Practical P TO 4.3.1-4.3.7Ratio

1/22/19 Tue 1900 - 2200 3 Attack a passenger vehicle fire P TO/SCBA 5.3.7 Ratio

1/24/19 Thu 1900 - 2200 3 Extinguish fires in exterior Class A materials CP TO/SCBA 5.3.8 Ratio

1/26/19 Sat 0900 - 1100 2 Conduct a search & rescue in a structure, victim drags and carries CP TO/SCBA 5.3.9 Ratio

1/26/19 Sat 1200 - 1600 4 Conduct a search & rescue in a structure, victim drags and carries P TO/SCBA 5.3.9 Ratio

2/2/19 Sat 0900 - 1200 3 Attack an interior structure fire P TO/SCBA 5.3.10 Ratio

2/2/19 Sat 1300 - 1600 3 Attack an interior structure fire P TO/SCBA 5.3.10 Ratio
1600 - 1700 1 Overhaul a fire scene P TO/SCBA 5.3.13 Ratio

Christmas Week - No Classes 12/23/18 through 1/2/2019

Classes in this color of line are optional for Firefighter 1 Transition.  IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED YOU ATTEND TO HELP YOU ON THE TEST!!!

Classes in this color of line are optional for Firefighter 1 Transition.  If you have not had your EVOC course, it is highly recommended you attend.


